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498 VOTE FOH SHERIFFS.

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.

1906.
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901

621 3,819
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92
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132
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62
1,138
125
321

219

97

3,434l

Thompson's (rep.) plurality, 385.
In 1906, Davie's (dcm.) plurality, 749.

00 

"'" "" 00 
r--
"" "" ..0 

,...., 
u 
:J 

....... 
r-­
N 
G) 
N 
....... 
+-' V 
(I) • ' c: en 
•O 

(I) 0 ,...., en 
"O ' 
C: "O 

"' a. .c 'll: 
• (I) 
, Ill 

"C :J 
.L. 
...._ Ill 
...._ Ill 
•• (I) 
Ill U 
a.u ..., "' ..., ....... 
s:: en 

L 
0 ...... ..., 
1/1 

t- :J 
:;: L. 
<.!)..., . .., 
,...., .r 
G)..., 

.. "' 
G) .c 

;i 
' ....... "" ....... G) •• 

' a. 
G)..., 
N-1-' 
a, r 

"' 
C: ..... 
0 

>,-o 
..., (I) 

• N 
V' . .., 
L. ,., 
Q., • .., 

> en 
.,.. ·r-t 
C" "O 
-, ' 

(I) ,...., ,...., 
,...., en 
(I) 0 
C" 0 
a <.::, 
0 
u -

C" 
,&..I ·r-t 
ro ro 

E 
"O 0 
(1)0 
+' ro v 
(I),...., 
C" ..0 
(I) :J 
<.!) c.. 

VOTE FOR SHERIFFS. 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

1906. 

d d d 
-~ .J 0 ·~ TOWNS. aS .·;i d.-.... Cl)•-

i:O ·:O 0 :1;a 0 
~d «rel 

0. c:s 
·p; g. "O 0 El o. 

·- Cl) ~&: 0~ 8~ 1;A 0 ~ r:n A ~ 
--

Chatham, ............ 187 327 4 212 
Chester, .... . ...... ... 101 146 3 157 
Clinton, .............. 116 114 1 131 
'romwell, ...•.... .... 161 195 2 211 

Du.rhama." ............ 91 12-3 3 93 
East Ha dam, ........ 251 114 5 188 
Essex, ....•...•.. .. ... 289 231 7 283 
Haddam, ......... . ... 100 225 1 139 
Killingworth, ........ 47 66 .. ... .. . 35 
:Middlefield, .......... 79 77 1 91 
:Middletown, .. . .. .. ... 1,0'~ 1,679 l 'i 1,563 
Old Saybrook, ........ 140 111 00 000 I oO ~, Portland, ............ 294 347 4 
Saybrook, ............ 165 154 8 153 
Westbrook, .......... 92 65 6 90 

---
Total, 3,225 3,974 62 3,819 

Thompson' 11 (rep.) plurality, 385. 
In 1906, Davis's (dcm.) plurality, 749 . 
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. :!! El Cl).d a . .... 0 .0 0 0 ;>-Q 
.50 .0'"' (I) 0 °'A A r:n r:n <p.. ~(1) 

276 27 6 2 
142 1 3 1 
92 ....... 8 1 .... 

132 4 .... 
108 1 1 .... 
132 ~ 5 .... 
286 16 6 •••• 
234 ..... ... . ... . . . . 
70 .... .... . ... . . .. 
62 l .... 

1,138 99 9 19 
125 ........ .. .. . . . . 
821 20 6 2 
219 a 6 .. .. 
97 5 1 2 

- --
8,434 183 48 26 
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VOTE FOIL SHERIFFS. 499

TOLLAND COUNTY.

1906. 1910.

TOWNS.
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p
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53 36 62 29 1

47
88

46 1 60
88

86 2

54 52 1

212 143 5 159 151 2 6

217 107 4 8 148 168 17 3

110 47
69

124 52 2 1

171 7 232 80 1 7

159 66 2 144 112 3 1
400 248 7 55 325 461 30 13

84 110 6 2 67 131 4 5

42 22 46 27
"'140 "io "25 i836 643 13 69 31 522 1,021

Willington, 131 21 82 60 2 1

1,612 129 2,380 204 46 28 i2,550 47 3
1

2,059

Forster (dem.) plurality, 821
In 1906 Dickinson's (rep.) plurality 938.
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VOTE F OR SREHIFFS. 499 

TOLLAND COUNTY. 

1906. 1910. 

A ci ..: 
~ i ..: .~ .... .9 0 .... TOWNS. "' 

_ .... 
.0 ·o 0 c,iJ .i-- ... ..., 

il~ "' ..; ~:c .i::, o- (.) :0 "' ...... ... .!9 .e cn.g - ' a,- . (.) .... - .d"' -o .:;;a ... "' .a'"" i:::.0 ... 0 a! 
i:,.O (.)i-:l ... ]i:i. ~s O•- (.) . t>l)d Es .c:i:a 00 • Q) ..... 0 .... '-' w '-' ;i"c::l ..., 

Q) .c Q) ..., ... so 1:10 "' P. f Q) 
~o -<.> ..., 

-~~ ~A :.tP.. ... Q) rn o ~&:: Q) 0 "' ..,w om 
~~ ~A ~C/.J ~C/.J '-' A C/.J ~ ~ z p.. C/.J 

---- - -- -- - - - - --- - -
Andover, .............. 53 36 2 .... ... 6:! 29 .... .. .... 1 . . 
Bolton, ......•......... 47 46 1 .... . . .. 60 86 2 .... .... .. 
Columbia, ............. 88 54 . . . . . . ' . . .. . 88 52 1 .... .... .. 
Coventry, ....... . ..... 212 143 5 .... 159 151 2 5 .... .. 
Ellington, •.•.......... 217 107 4 8 .... 148 168 17 3 .... .. 
Hebron, .... .....•..... 110 47 .... . .. . 124 52 2 1 .... .. 
Mansfield, ...... . ...... 171 69 'il ... ... . 232 80 1 7 .... .. 
Somersd ........... .. ... 159 66 2 .... ... . 144 112 3 1 .... .. 
Sta:tfor , .............. 400 2-18 7 55 32:'J 461 30 13 2 .. 
'.roll and, ..•............ 84 110 6 2 .... 67 131 4 5 .... .. 
Union, .. ...... . . . .. 42 22 ... . 46 27 ...... . . 
Vernon, ............. .. 836 643 13 69 31 522 1,021 140 10 25 1 
Willington, ............ 131 21 .. . . . . .. . ... 82 60 2 1 .... .. 

----- -- - - - - -- - - - - - - -
Total, ........ .. ..... 2,550 1,612 47 129 31 2,059 2,380 204 46 28 1 

Forster (dem.) plurality, 821 
In 1906 Dickinson's (rep.) plurality 008. 
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5oo VOTE FOR SENATORS.

VOTE FOR SENATORS.
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2,142 2,201 252 48 35

Pierce's (dem.) plurality, 59.
In 1908, Luther's (rep.) plurality, 1,353.
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SECOND DISTRICT.

D
ix
,

2,724 2,340 223 64 49

Hooker's (rep.) plurality, 384.
In 1908, Goodwin's (rep.) plurality, 1,516.
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THIRD DISTRICT.
MP.

0

it*

1,521 1,953 250 30 50

Spellacy 'b (dem.) plurality, 432.
in 1908, Chamberlin's (rep.) plurality, 158.
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500 VOTE FOR REN ATOHS. 

VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

g g 
... ~. ~ ...,; .. -P 

s:: :0 Ii, (J ~~ ~ :E = .. 0 G>'; Q):a FIRST DISTRICT. 
_g& ts ~c3 ~ 0 

~~ ~A ;!~ &~ 
-i----

Hartford, Wards 8, 9, and 10,.................... 2,142/ 2,201 262 48 35 

Pierce's (dem.) rlnrality, 59. 
In 1908, Luther s (rep.) plurality, 1,358. 

g 8 ,.; 
+Z 0 

~ a:S .; -~ .. ,.c 
~ ..ltl =- f a:S SECOND DISTRlCT. ,::c 8 S:::•- 0.0 Q) = 0-; +;>:a as~ 

.!illp,. .. e l8 .E 0 ~(.) 0 Q,) M Q,) ~~ -5 0 0~ AA a300 ft.200 
== ~ 
----------

Hartford, Wards 3, 4, 5, and 6,.. ••• . . • . . • • • • • . • . 2,724 2,840 223 M 49 

Hooker's (rep.) plurality, 384 . 
In 1908, Goodwin's (rep.) plurality, 1,516. 

Id. d ,.,: .,; s::: 

~~ ... i c:i+J 
0 0 .:l ,.c 

- GQ ~ THIRD DISTRICT. ...r:C tag .w- ... as 
.d= §3 =:a .,1:4~ 

bGP.. .! s ;§e .8 • 

~~ 
- Q) ~~ 

0U 

~ ~~ 
c:iO 

00 t:dft.2 

----------
Hartford, Wards 1, I, and 7,.................... 1,521 1,968 250 30 50 

Spellacy,s (dem.) plurality, 432. 
In 1908, Chamberlin 's (rep.) plurality, 158. 
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FOURTH DISTRICT. S
3

1

683
409

851
23
124
122
154

286

673
335
500
44

102
100
122
142

77

4

11

4

6
1

20

1
1

m

222

6

166

Rocky Hill, 5

4
1
5
7

s
8 1 1

Total 2,651 1,918 332 198 30 1

Fenn's (rep.) plurality, 733.
In 1908, Fenn'e (rep.) plurality, 1,926.
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FIFTH DISTRICT.

B
e
a
ch
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t.

Le
st
e
r,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t.

147
295
1,005
100
326

327
631
341

91
199
912

11 1

22

84

5

72
343
216

436
359

£66

48 6

24 5

Total 3,072 2,627 184 73

Alsop's (rep.) plurality, 445.
In 1908, Alsop's (rep.) plurality, 1,277.
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SIXTH DISTRICT.
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2,188 2,259 237 60 48

Ilalloran (dem.) oluralitv, 71.
In 1908, Abbe's (rep.) plurality, 97.
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VOTR FOH SENATORS. 501 

ci .. § .... 
t:i: "' ... .Q 0 

.::? . "' ~:e <.J,O A 

FOURTLI Dl!::l'l'RICT. 
s .. -~ ... ,... <ll d ·.: .c mg .;-a c :-:: ~H E ~a. :;;ls c>,o so :a ·o ..l. Q a c..i .. C) 00 ...... i:::,O 

(IJ~ gA zrn 8~ ~Cl) 
Cl) 

fl. ---- - - ----
East Hartford, . .. ... . . ........ . . . ... . ... . 
Glastonbury, ... .. ..... . .. ............ .. .. 

682 573 77 11 6 .... .. 
409 335 4 4 1 ..... . 

1\Ianchestcr, .... . .................. .. .. . . . 
1\farlborough, ..... ....... . . ... . . .... . ... . 

851 500 222 166 20 .. . .. . 
23 44 tl • • • • . . l ..... . 

Newington, ... ......... . ..... .... . .. .... . 
Rocky llill, . ... .. .. ....... .. . . .. .... . ... . 

124 102 7 4 1 ..... . 

South W indsor, ...... .... ............... . 
122 100 5 1 . . .. .. . . .. .. 
154 122 3 5 .......... .. 

Wethersfield, ........ .• .•........ . .. . . .. .. 286 142 7 1 1 

--------------------- --------
Total,............ .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. 2,651 1,918 832 198 30 1 

l~enn's (rep.) plurality, 730. 
In 1908, Fenn'e (rep.) plurality, 1,926. 

FIFTH DISTRIC'J'. 

------------------------ --- --- --- --
Avon, ... . ..... . ....... .. .. . ... .. ....... . ................ . 
Berlin, .............................. ... ................. . 
Bristol, ...... .. ... ........ .. . .... .... .... . .. . ... . .. . . .. . . . 
Burlington, ....... . ...... ......... . ... .. .. .. .. .... .. ..... . 
Farm~ton, . ....... . . .. . ........... .... .... .. . .. . . ..... . 
Plain · e, ........ ..... ... . . ........ ....... ... ........... . 
Southington, ........ .. ......... ....... .... . ............. . 
West Hartford, .... . . . ............ . . .. .... .. . .. ... . . . .... . 

147 
295 

1,005 
100 
326 
327 
531 
341 

91 11 1 
199 2:.! 5 
912 8411..56 
72 .. .. .. . .. . 

343 ......... . 
215 48 6 
436 . ... . ... .. 
359 24 5 

--------- --------------- --- --- -----
Total,..... . .. .................. ... . . . ...... .. ........ 8,072 2,627 184 73 

Alsop's (rep.) plurality, 445 . 
In 1908, .Alsop's (rep.) plurality, 1,277. 

SIXTH DISTRICT. 

- ------------------- --- --- --- --- ---
New Britain, 

Digitized by Go gle 

-2,188 2,259 237 60 48 

Ilalloran (dem.) oluralitv. 71. 
In 1008, Abbe's (rep.) plura lity, 97 . 
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502 VOTE FOB SENATORS.
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SEVENTH DISTRICT. =i
Si

151 183 3 3

880 270

96 74
248 259 46 4

518 733 13 16
201 73 4

64 35
2T8 162
346 200

"35

9

310 296 17

201 377 15 8

2,733 2,602 112 61

Bailey's (rep.) plurality, 71.
In 1908, Middleton's (rep.) plurality, 1,841.

EIGHTH DISTRICT. II
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2,606 3,098 484 85 28

Marlow's (dem.) plurality, 430.
In 1908, Ludiugton's (rep.) plurality, 792.
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NINTH DISTRICT.
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2,309 1,98(1 248 41 18

Dickerman,H (rep.) plurality, 323.
In 1908, BlakesleeV (rep.) nluralitv.1,499.
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502 VO'l'E FOR SENATORS. 

SEVENTH DISTRICT. 

------------------------ --- --- -- --
Bloomfield, • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151 183 3 3 
Canton, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320 270 • • , .. ••... 
Ea.at Granby, • • • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96 74 ... . .•... • 
En t Windsor, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248 25!1 46 4 
Enfield, .•..••........... .. .............. .... ... . ....... · 1 518 733 13 16 
Granby, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2Ul 73... . 4 
Hartland, • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64 35 . . • . • ••• • • 
Simsbury,........ . .......... . ........... . ........ . ...... 278 162 . ....... • • 
Suffield, . .•.•..•.•• .. .........•.•... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346 200 . . . . 9 
Windsor, .... ......................•... . ................ · 1 310 296 35 17 
Windsor Locks,............................ . ............. 201 377 15 8 

Total, ................. ............................... ,~-;;~ --61 

Bailey's (rep.) plnral ity, 71. 
I n 1908, Middleton's (rep.) plurality, 1,841. 

i d ·..: 

J . "' .; -~ 0 
Q <) "' .,.; ..., .c 

EIGHTH DISTRICT. / ;, .S:.::: .... • ,n .::0 jj t,t,C ~ <) ...... 
Q) al Q) •-

QD 00 Q..d .. 
;a fr -8 B·- ... 0 ,t:I • 

b .. Q.) -;;; g ..., CJ "' ... DO ~p:; =A ~~ ;:.; >(/1 cm 
-- - - - - ----

New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12, an<l 14, . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,668 3,098 484 85 28 

Marlow's (dem.) plurality, 430. 
In 1908, Ludington's (rep.) plurality, 792. 

.d Q ..: 
Q ~ ~ .: .9 0 

~ l ; 
"' CJ "' 8~ ..... .c 

NINTH DISTRICT. 13:.::: .. A- ·"' • CJ .;~ t: ..:I ..,.o Q) 0 £;a Q) D Q) 

~ 0. Q) s -Cl.- Ao gJ d 'E Q,) 
.. CJ 

"'Q,) ~ o ..d ... .... 0 
Ap:; ~A P=l C/1 ~Q.., ~en 
---- - -- - -

New Haven, Ward:! 1, 2, 10, and 13, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,309 1,986 248 41 18 

Digitized by Go gle· 

Dickerman'" (r<'p.) plurality. 323. 
In 1908, Blakeslee':,, (rf'p.) nluralitv. J ,491#. 
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TENTH DISTRICT.
.2 0t &
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X*
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1,844 2,355 251 63 25

MitcheU'e (deni.) plurality, 511.
Iu 1908, Courtney's (deui.) plurality, 1,295.
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ELEVENTH DISTRICT. H
New Haven, Wards 6, 7, 11, and 15, 1,263 2,102 240 66 31

Shanley's (dem.) plurality, 839.
In 1908, Shanley's (dem.) plurality, 725.
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TWELFTH DISTRICT.

455
159

260
366
197
95
222

672

401

95
284
349
54

45
110

846

7 1

7 19

8
9

34

1
5 8

25187

2,426 2,164 241 70

Mareden'e (rep.) plurality, 262.
In 1908, Stiles's (rep.) plurality, 1,462.

00 
st 
M 
00 
r-­
M 
M 
..c 
r-< 
u 
::, ..... 
r-­
N 
(!) 

N ..... 
.., (lJ 
(lJ ,-, 
C 01 
·O 

(lJ 0 
,-, 01 
-c ' 
C -C 
re o_ 
.c 'II, 

• (lJ 

,-, "' -c ::, 
.c 
..... "' ..... "' •• (lJ 

"'u o_u 
.., re .., ..... 
.c 01 

'-
0 ...... .., 
"' t-- ::, 

::;: '-
1.::> +-' 

·.-i 
r-< .c 
(!) .., 

.• re 
(!) .c 

;i 
' ..... 
""'' (!) •• 

' o_ 
(!) .., 

N-f-' 
(!) .c 
N 

C ...._ 
0 

>,-c 
.., (lJ 

·.-i N 
Vl •.-i 
'- .., 
(l) •.-i 
> 01 

·.-i ·.-i 
C -C 

::::, ' 
(lJ ,-, ,-, 

,-, 01 
(lJ 0 
C 0 
L I.!) 

0 
u -

C 
+-' ·.-i 
re re 

E 
-c 0 
<lJCl .., 
re u 
'- ·.-i 
(lJ ,-, 

c..c 
(lJ::, 

I.::> Cl. 

VOTE FOR !'lP:'-' .\TOltS. 

d ci ..: 
0 .o:S ... 0 .0 p.,t.l .~ ..; • +l j TENTH DJS'rRICT. 

CV;:: =:u -~ ~:a rtJ,O 
.;!! 1:::1 CJ 0 . .; o:1 • .., 

..cl a ~ .... .-,.cl JrJ ~ Ao tg :::o 
~ CV _£ CV -~ ... 0 
0~ iA ..cl U) ~~ ~en ~ (/~ 

- - --------
New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5, ... .. ............. 1,844 2,355 251 63 

Mitchell's (dem.) plurality, 511. 
In 1908, Courtney't! (dem.) plurality, 1,295 . 

. 
i:i d ..: 
o:S +J 0 0 

• t.) o:S ..; +l .0 
l=l;::i .~ -~ ..:e • «I 

ELEVEN'.rH DISTRICT. ~ >,t.) 'E~ 
o:S 1:::1 

(1) 0 ~aii d A E o- CV ,.cl 
c:; Ao SQ ..cl 0 A.u 
d CV d CV 

.!!l &:: Q) 0 
~~ ;JA dO ;3cn ~ 00 ~ 
-- -- --- - - - -

New Haven, Wards 6, 7, 11, and 15, • ..• ••. ... . . 1,263 2,102 240 66 81 

Shanley's (dem.) plurality, 839. 
In 1908, Shanley's (dem.) plurality,-725. 

TWELFTH DISTRICT. 

------------ ---------- - --- ------ - --

Branford, .............................. .... ......•.... 
East Haven, .. . ..•...... . ........ .. .................... 
Guilford, ....... .. ..... . ....... ....... ................ . 
Hamden, . . . . ................. ... ...... ........ ....... . 
Madison, ................. . ......•..... ....... .... . .... 
North Branford, . .. ...... . .. .. ...................... . . 
North Haven, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .....•... .... .. .... 
Wallingford, ... . ......... . ............. .. ............. . 

455 401 7 1 
159 95., ... . , , .... 
260 264 7 19 
366 349 34 8 
197 54 ..... . 9 

Y5 45 1 ...... 
222 110 5 8 
672 846 187 25 

Tot.'ll,. . ......... .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,426 2,164 241 70 

Marsden's (rep. ) plurality, 262. 
In 1008, Stiles's (rep.) plurahty, 1,462. 

Digitized by Go gle· Origiflill from 
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2,698 2,634 375 48 2 2

Parker's (rep.) plurality, 64.
In 1908, Heineman'B (rep.) plurality, 1,000.
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FOURTEENTH DISTRICT.

s

48
228
510
691
919

53
69

46

47 5 1

147
414

675
750
10

45
14

20
430

102
4
1

8
7

34

3
2

11

30

9
2,464 2,102 B62 50 50

Woodruff's (rep.) plurality, 362.
In 1908, Bowen's (rep.) plurality, 1,507.
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t.FIFTEENTH DISTRICT.

P
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2,855 2,143

Piatt's (rep.) plurality, 712.
In 1908, Chase's (rep.) plurality, 2,284.
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504 VOTIC FOR SE NATOHB. 

Parker's (rep.) plurality, 64. 
In 1908, Heineman's (rep.) plurality, 1,000. 

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT. 

Bethany, ..•........ . ....... .. , . ..... . ..... . .... . 
Cheshire, . •. . . ...................... .. .•..•...... 
:?tlilford, . .......... . ..... . .. .. ......... . .... ... . 
Naugatuck, . . . .. ..... .. ....... ....... . ... .... . . . . 
Orange, ........ . .. . .. , ..... ...... .... .. ... ...... . 
Prospect, ........... .. ..... . . ........ ... .. . . ... . . 
Woodbridge, .. •. .... . ....•.. .............. . ..... 
Wolcott, . . ...............••. .. . .. ... .... .. . . . ... . 

ci .... d ,_; 
- oS ~ 0 

~-~ - oS .; _,o 
'O .... -~ ....-:o .... oS p- ... CJ 

~~ ,_,,::) =o •o:i ci·-'O i:, 
'Cl El t,,.,._ .!< .0 t:D ' 0 0. 

]A ... (.) c., 0 A CJ 0 (lJ .... 0 i:, .... ..,o 
!?:;~ en. ~rn 8p.. ~ en. 
-- - - - - ----

48 47 5 1 . ... . . 
228 147 .... .. . . ........ . . 
51U 414 20 3 11 
591 675 430 7 30 
919 750 102 34 9 
53 10 4 3 .. ... . 
69 45 1 2 ... .. . 
46 14 ................. . 

'l'otal,................. .. ............. . ....... 2,4641 2,102 562 ~ ~ 
Woodruff's (rep.) plurality, 362. 
In 1908, Bowen's (rep.) plurality, 1,507 . 

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT. 

Waterbury, Warde 1, 2, 3, and 6, .......... . . .. .. . . . , ...... _... .... .. .. 2,855 2,143 

Platt' s (rep.) plurality, 712. 
In 1908, Chase's (rep.) plurality, 2,284. 
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a

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT. si 0 2
»&

703 1922

Lawlor's (dem.) plurality, 1219;
In 1908, Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 951.

SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT. ,0.0

B 5.

Ansonia,.
Beacon Falls,.
Derby
Middlebury, . . .
Oxford,
Seymour,
Southbury,

1,099
90
495

sr
113
356
101

Total, 2,401

1,069
33
812

IT
86
283

Lounsbury's (rep.) plurality, 12.
In 1908, Phillip's (rep.) plurality, 348.

C
ro
n
in
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n
.

R
a
n
d
a
ll,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n
.

EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT.

M
a
h
a
n
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t.

In
d
e
rl
is
t,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t.

464 583 46 33

1,277 1,845

1,741 2,428 46 33

Mahan 's (dem.) plurality, 687.
In 1908, Latimer's (rep.) plurality, 439.
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VOTE lt""OR SENATORS. 

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT. 

Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5, ......•..••..•....••••..••.•........•.... 

Lawlor's (dem.) plurality, 1219. 
In 1908, Hurley's (dem.) pluralitv, 951. 

SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT. 

Ansoniat.:. •.•.••........••........•....•......•......... 
Beacon .tt·alls, .•••...••.....•• , •.......•..•............. 
Derby, ••.•..•••...••..•.•......••••..........•......... 
Middlebury, ..••.••..•.•.••.•••..•.•.••.........•....••• 
Oxford, •••.••••••.•••.••.•••.•••••...........•••••.••.. 
Seymour, •.••••.•....•.•..••••..••..•................•. 
South bury, •••••••••••..••••..••••....•............••... 

1,099 
90 

495 
87 

118 
856 
161 

1,069 
88 

812 
11 
86 

283 
89 

505 

703 1922 

167 28 
20 1 
86 6 
7 3 
1 ..... . 
8 8 
2 ..... . 

---------------------- --- --- --- ---
Total, . . . • . . • • . . • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • . . . . • • • • . • • . • • • • . . 2,401 2,889 291 

Lounsbury's (rep.) plurality, 12. 
In 1908, Phillip'& (rep.) plurality, 848. 

EIGHTEENTH "DISTRICT. 

4.6 

g 
:0 ...... :::.o as ..... 

re~ 
i:::: 0 

P!~ 
~---------------------•--- ------~ 
Groton, • . . • • . • . • . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . • • • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 464 588 
New London, . . • . . . • . • . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,277 1,845 

Total,... • • • . • . • . • . • . . . . • . • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . . . . . . . . . 1,741 2,428 

Mahan's (dem.) f.lura.lity, 687. 
In 1908, Latimer s (rep.) plurality, 489 . 

46 33 

46 83 

Digitiz by 
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NINETEENTH DISTRICT.
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1 786
62

1,978

2

169 60

2141 98 g

2,014 2,138 175 64

Avery's (dem.) plurality, 124.
In 1908, Allyn'a (rep.) plurality, 982. 1

TWENTIETH DISTRICT.

Bozrah,
Colchester, ,

East Lyme, ,

Franklin,
Griswold,
Lebanon,
Ligbon,
Lyme,
Montville,
North Stonington,
Old Lyme,
Salem,
Sprague,
Stonington, ,

Voluntown,
Waterf ord,

Total, ,

i2 o

91|
813
241

74
254:
149i
69
105

203
149
141

38
166
646
91

2111

106

160
211
309
38!

76
67

261
79
1S4
11

179
642'
58
284

2,841 2,566 168

19
127

2

Park's (rep.) plurality, 275.
In 1908, Bradford's (rep.) plurality, 1,448.
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506 VOTE FOR S R:NA.TORS. 

NIN.ETEEN'rH DISTRICT. 

------ ----------------1--- ---· ----
Ledyard, . . . . . . • . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 62 4 
Norwich,............................... . • . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . 1,786 1,978 169 
Preston,. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 141 98 2 

2 
60 
2 

- - --------------- ------- -- -- - -
Total,.................... . .......................... . 2,014 2,138 175 64 

Avery's (dem.) plurality, 124. 
In 1908, Allyn's (rep.) plurality, 982. ' 

TWENTIETH DISTRIC'l'. 

Bozrah, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 106 1 1 
Colchester,....................... . .......... . .......... 213

1

1 113 3 3 
East Lyme, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 241 150 . . . . . . 27 
Franklin, .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74 29 ....... .... . 
Griswold,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254 309 2 4 
Lebanon, .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 149 38 1 20 
Lisbon,.......................................... . . . . . . . 69 ~-6 5 ..... . 
Lyme,.................................... . .......... . ... 105

1 

67 . . . . . . 1 
Montville,.............. . ............................... 203 261 .... . ...... . 
North Stonington,........ . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 149 79 . . . . . . 3 
Old Lyme,............................................. l!Ij 134 ........... . 
Salem, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . uo 41 . . . . . . . .... . 
Sprague,..................... . ......................... 166 179 19 8 
Stonington, ... ..................... . ....... .. ..... ..... 646 642 127 34 
Voluntown,................................ . ........... 91 GS 2 ..... . 
Waterford,............................................. 2111 284 8 7 

Total, ...... .................... .. . ................ . ~ ,-;,;,~~ 

Digitized by Go gle 

Park's (rep.) plurality, 275. 
In 1908, Bradford's (rep.) plnrality, 1,448. 

Original from 
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TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT. v da d.

Bridgeport, Voting Districts, 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, . 8,106

Bartlett's (rep.) plurality. 117.
In 1908, Holzer's (rep.) plurality, 1, 128.

a
"3

TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT. — 0

i: « v «

1,512 2,111

McNeil's (dem.) plurality, 599.
In 1908, Arnold's (rep.) plurality, 551.

b|
a

TWENTY-TniRD DISTRICT. 11 I!2 8" 2 9T3 1)

1,934 1,948

I'addock'H (rep.-) plurality, 14.
In 1908, Manwarmg's (rep.) plnrality, 881.
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT. 

--------------------- ___________ ,_ --
Bridgeport, Voting Districts, 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5,........................ 2,223 2,106 

Bartlett's (rep.) plurality. 117. 
In 1908, Holzer's (rep.) plurality, 1, 128. 

TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT. 

= GS .,._; 
C) i.:S - .... - .. ~ .9-§ ~ ~ 

t:frlZ§ 
~~ ~A 

-----,----,--

Bridgeport, Voting Districts, 6, 7, 8, and 11, .•...............••••.... 1,512: 2,111 

McNeire (dem.) plurality, 599 . 
In 1008, Arnold's (rep.) plurality, 5.51 . 

TWENTY-TillRD DISTRWT,. 

Bridgeport, Voting Di~frictfl, n, 10, and 12, .......................... . 1,9341 1,948 

Paddock,~ (rep.) plurality, 14. 
In tn08, Manwarmg·s (rep.) plurality, 881. 

Digitized by 
Origi al fr m 
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508 VOTE FOB SENATORS.
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TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT.
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e
ck
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370
128
1,958
73
97
272

77

245
74

1.868
48
234
226
40

16 9

2

275

8

28

4

2 2

2,970 2,735 295 46

Peck's (rep.) plurality, 235.
In 1908, Peck's (rep.) plurality, 256.
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.TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT.
s
g(?

BM

201
754

930
197
643

738
242
203
565

1

33
138

5
fl s

4 5

84 32 1

1
5 1

Total, 4,473 266 51 3 1

Judson's (rep.) plurality, 4,207.
In 1908, Brinsmade's (rep-dem) plurality, 1,108.
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508 VOTE Fon· SENATORS. 

TWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT. 

l::t ci 
.§ .. 0 

.o:s ..; '.O 
:a t,!3 rill ~:0 

r::l C) 0 "O =a O.·-
.:ad 0. §§ ~-o o.,g 
g~ . 0 ~~ p.. 8A ~00 ~ 

--------------------- --------
Bethel, . .. ............ .. .. .. ... .... . .... .... .......... . · I 370 245 16 g 
Brookfield, .. . ... . .. ............ .... ............ ...... .. . 128 74 2 3 
Danbury, .........•.....•.......•... . . ...... ............ 
New Fairfield, . .. ...... ...•••. ..•.. ..................... 

1,958 1.868 275 28 
73· 48 . ... .. 4 

Redding, .............................................. . 97 2M .. ... . . .... . 
Ridgefield, . , ............ .........•.... . .. ...•........... 
Sherman, ..................... . ..... ........ . •.... ... ... 

272 
77 

226 
40 

2 2 
. ..... . ..... 

-------------------- --- ---· -- - - --
Total,................................. . ............ 2,970

1 
2,735 295 411 

Peck's (rep.) plurality, 235. 
In 1908, Peck's (rep.) plurality, 256. 

A ,_; 

8 0 0 
tiii .J :0 ,.0 

Q) 
.!:!? ;a o:s .8 TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT. 'A ..,...:l l::t • .:; -.a .. 

0 . Q) 

i 110 A c1f'c3 "O 0 eo "O C) ..... 0 ~~ do 
::l~ 800 ~p.. 0:l 00 1-:, rn 

- --------------------1--- - - --- - --
Easton, ..... ...• .••... ••....... . . . .... ... •........ 
Fairfield, .................... . ..... . .. ...... .. ... . 
Huntington, ..................................... . 
Monroe, ... . ........... .........•................ 
Newtown, .............•............. •. .......... 
Stratford, .............. .... .... . ................ . 
Trumbull, ....... . . .......... ......... ...• ........ 
Weaton, .... .............................. .. . . ... . 
Westport, ...............•........................ 

201 1 ............ ..... . 
754 33 5 ......... .. 
930 138 8 3 ..... . 
197 ...................... .. 
64:-J 4 51 ........... . 
i:~ .... ~ .... ~~ :::::: .... \ 
203 1 ..•... .••.•..•••••• 
565 5 1 ........... . 

-------------------------- - - --
Total,.. . • . . . . . • • . • . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 4,473 266 51 3 1 

Digitized by Go gle 

Judson's (rep.) plurality, 4,207. 
In 1908, Brinsmnde's (rep-dem) pluraliiy, 1,108. 
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT.

236 20S 10

New Canaan, 297 269 6 4

1,493

153

2,193
110

57 32 1

Wilton 2 13

2,179 2,780 74 49 1

Donovan's (dem.) plurality, 601.
In 1908, Stillman's (rep.) plurality, 209.
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TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT.

R
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e
,

9nS 1,212
1,802

69 9

1,912 277 32

3,014 346 41

1 1

Foster's (dem.) plurality, 150.
In 1908, Reed's (rep.) plurality, 1.C24.

H
a
m
m
o
n
d
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n
.

M
cG
a
rr
y
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

Le
a
v
it
t,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t.

P
re
st
o
n
.

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n
.

S
ca
tt
e
ri
n
g
.

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT.
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9fi
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1,498 1,068 89 23

Hammond's Crop.) plurality, 430.
Iu 1908, Searls's (rep.) plurality, 1,231.
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT. 

----------------------------
Darien, .. ..•. . . . . .. .... . .... ..... . .............. 
New Canaan, ........... .. .... . . ... . . . .. . ..... . . 
Norwalk, .. .. .. ...... . .... .... ... ...... . ..... . ... . 
Wilton, .... ................... ...... ....... .... . 

236 
297 

1,493 
153 

208 
269 

2,193 
110 

10 .... .. .... .. 
5 4 .... . . 

57 32 1 
2 13 ..... , 

------------------- ----- - ----
Total, .. ...... . .................... .. ....... 2,179 2,780 74 

Donovan's (dem.) plurality, 601. 
In 1908, Stillman's (rep.) plurality, 209. 

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT . 

Greenwich, , , ........ . .. , . , .. . . .. . . ...... , . . . ... ...... . 
Stamford, ...... •............. , . ••.•.... . .. . . . . .. . ...... 

9~2 1,212 
1,912 1,802 

49 

69 
277 

1 

9 
32 

------------------------ ------- - -
Total,. . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,864 3,014 346 41 

Foster'!! (dem.) plurality, 150. 
In 1908, Reed's (rep.) plurality, 1,624 . 

r;:i +J i::i 
- '1 "' .8 cii -0 <) -... .J ... 

DISTRICT. 
A·- >-, t.> 

....:~ A;§ A 
TWENTY-EIGIITH o:;3 ... 0 ..... ... 

Sa ~8 ... c:s .B.ci ~ a°' c,cv ·>·a rtJ 0 _, 
o:I C) c.>A ~o C) I-< 3 ~~ ;-;;i ,-..:i u:i ~Po; rn 

- ---------- -------- --- --- --- - -----
Ashfordr •............................ .. ........ . 
Eastfora, .........................•...... . ...... . 
Killingly, ..... .. . , . . ............. . ............... . 
Putnam, .....•..... ... .. .. . ...... ... ... ..... .. ... 
Thompson, ...................................... . 
Woodstock, ................ , .•............. ,., .. . 

54 96...... 3 .... .. 
71 33 ...•...•......... 

499 411 ........ , , , . ..... . 
491 838 30 8 1 
229 154 9 5 ..... . 
154 86 .... .. 7 ..... . 

------------,----------1- -- - - --~ 
Total, .. ,., ... ,............... . . .......... . .. . 1,498 1,068 89 23 

Hammond's (rep.) plurality. 430 . 
Ju 1008, Searls's (rep.) plurality, 1,231. 

Digitized by Go gle Original from 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 



5io VOTE FOR SENATORS.
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TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT.
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131 162 3 2

100 78 1 21

71 21 4 1

115 24 1

303 267 11 3

131 104 1 1

615 20 1 4

130 128

8U« 625 80 34

1,975 1,617 102 69

Elliott's (rep.) plurality, 358.
In 1908, Burn barn's (.rep.) plurality, 998.

d

03

THIRTIETH DISTRICT.
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50 3

291 349
182 1H7 1

1,026 1,219 300

1,650 1,842 304

Meara's (dem.) plurality, 193.
In 1908, Brooks's (rep.) plurality, 1,590.
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510 VOTE FOB SENATORl:l. 

g .J § 
-~ f ~~ 

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRIC.T. -:S <-> .] i::i..c 
~o"' -o i::i., o·':'.! 
: g. ~ ~ ~-Q ::;2 
~P:: AA ~as ~~ 

Brooklyn, ........... , . ... .. .. ...... ....... ..... . .. ..... ~ ~ --3,-2 
Canterbury,... . . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . 100 78 l 2t 
Chaplin, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71

1 

21 4 1 
Ha~pton,.. . . . . . ............. .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . . . .. .. . .. 115 24 1 ... . . 
Pla1ntleld,....... . .. ... . . ..... ....... .... .... . . . . . . . . . . . 363! 2671 11 3 
Pomfret,. ...... . .... . .... . .. ......... ... .... . ........... 131 104 1 1 
Scotland,. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6ri 20 1 4 
Sterling,............... . . .... .. . . . ...................... 130 126 . .... ..... . 
Windham, ... .. .. .. . . .. . .. . .. . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . . . ... . . . . . . . 8ti9i 825 80 84 

Total,............................... . . . . ..... . ..... ~I~ ~ --;9 

Elliott's (rep.) plnrnlity, 8158. 
In 1908, Burnham's (rep.) plnrulity, 998 . 

THlRTIE'fB DISTRICT . 

Goshen, .. . ................................ ... ..... . .. . 
Harwinton, ............................ . ......... ... .... . 
Lttch!eld, .... , ......................... . .. ... . . ... . .. . 
New Hartford, .............. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..... . 
Torrington, ... . ..................... .. .......... . ...... . 

80 
72 

201 
182 

1,026 

57 .. , .•. 
50 3 

349 ...... 
1fl7 1 

1,21!) 300 

4 
5 
6 
2 

21 

Total,... . ........ .. ........................... .. .. . 1,650 1,84:21 304
1
-----; 

Digitized by Go gle 

Meara's (dem.) plnrallty, 192. 
In 1908, Brooke's (rep.) plurality, 1,590. 

Original from 
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THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT.

99
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105
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171
259
lf9
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780

3 6
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814

5
1

3
4
1
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1836

2,333 1,875 47 87

Barnum's (rep.) plurality, 468.
In 1908, Barnum's (rep..dem.) plurality, 4,568.
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THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT.
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94

1

1
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2,248 1,467 158 «5

Brinsmade's (rep.) plurality, 781.
In 1908, Barnes's (rep.) plurality, 1,435.
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VOTE FOR SEN.A.TORS. 511 

THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT. 

------------------------ ------ - - - ---
Barkhamsted, ••..........•.••.......................... 
Canaan, ...... ...... , .. . ..... , .................... , ... , 
Colebrook, ................... . ............. . ......... . 
Cornwall, ..................................•...... . •• . 
Kent, ............... , ......................... ... ...... . 
Norfolk, ................................ . . . .......... . . 
North Canaan, ........................•. ,, ............. . 
Sruiabury, .......•...... ....... . ........ . .....•.•. . .... 
Shsron, .. , ...•....•..... . . , .. , ................•..•.. , .. 
Winchester, . .... .. . . . , ....... . . . ...................... . 

99 91 3 6 
100 67...... 5 

76 35 ....... , ... , 
135 105 .......... .. 
110 79 ...... 1 
158 171 ..... . ..... . 
170 259 S 2 
485 1~9 4 3 
236 129 1 2 
814 780 36 18 

----------------------- --- --- --- ---
Total, ..• , . . . .. ..•..• , . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . . . . 2,388 1,875 47 87 

Barnum's (rep.) plurality, 468 . 
In 1908, Barnum's (rep .. dem.) plurality, 4,568. 

THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT. 

--- - -------------------·)- -- --- --- .. __ 
Bethlehem, , , ...... , . , , . ........ ... ... , .. , ...•....... .. 
Bridgewater, ........ . .... . ............ , , . . . . • . • .. . . . .. . 
Morrls, .. ................. . ................... . .. . . ... . . 
New Milford, ... . ... , . ......... . ..••... , .. . .. . .......... . 
Plymouth, ...... , ..•.••......•.. . ........ . ............. 
Roxbury, ... . .... .. .................. . .. . ..... .. ...... , . 
Thom11Ston, ..•......... . .... . ................ .. .. .. .... 
Warren, . . .. .. , . . ...... . ..... , .. . . ,., ... . ... ,,, ...... ,,, 

78 43 1 ..... . 
60 62 ..... . 1 
75 59 ··•••· 2 

408 481 6 29 
309 157 115 18 

65 71 4 ...... 
315 206 82 10 
44 40 .. , ....•••• . 

Washington, . . .. .. . . ..... , ...... ... . . .. .. .. . .. . ..... , . . 
Watertown, ............ , ...... . ... , . ....... .. ....... . .. . 
Woodbury, .......... .. . .. .. .... .... . ...... . ... ... ..... . 

234 101 ...... 8 
822 153 .. . ....... .. 
278 9:i ...... 7 

Total,... • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • • . . . 2,248 l,4671~ ~ 
Brin11made's (rep.) plurality, 781. 
In 1008, Barnes's (rep.) plurality, 1,435. 

35 
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512 VOTE FOR SENATORS.
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THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT.
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201 146 7 4 1

98 50 2 1

1,253 1,330 224 10 17

1,526 233 15 18

Frisbie's (rep.) plurality, 26.
In 1908, Turners (dem.) plurality, 239.

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT.

¥ a

Chatham,
Chester,
Clinton
Durham
East Haddam
Essex,
Haddam......
Killingworth,
Old Saybrook,
Portland,
Saybrook,
Westbrook, . .

Total,

Wright's (rep.) plurality, 589.
In 1908, Day's (rep.) plurality, l,i

224
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158
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212
353
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54
156
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190

95

2,301
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106

61 .
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1,712
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51_2 VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT. 

Cromwell, .................................... ,.... 201 146 7 4 1 
Middlefl.eld, .... . .. .. ..... ..... ........ •-: ..... ...... 98 50 2 
Middletown,... ... . . • . . • . • . . . . .. • • . • . . . . • • • . . . . . . • • . 1,258 1,380 224 

1 ..... 
10 17 

Total,. . .......... . ... . .. . • . . . . • • . . ... . .. • • . . . . . 1,552 1,526 233 15 18 

Frlsbie's (rep.) P.lnrality, 26. 
In 1908, Turner e (dem.) plurality, 289, 

THTRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT . 

--------------- -------- ------ ------
Chatham, . ..............•. , ....... .. ................. . . 
Chester, .... ...... ..... ....... •..... .. .............. .•.. 
Clinton, ..•.....•..•........ . .......... , .............. . 
Durham, ... .. ................. ... . ........... .. . . ...... . 
East Haddam, ........ ...... ....................... .. , . 
Essex, .•......... . ........... .. ........................ 
Haddam, ...... . .. .. .. ... ... .. ..... ... ...... .. ......... . 
Killingworth, ............. . .. ...... ................... . 
Old Saybrook, .......... .. ............................. . 
Portland, ..•.....•....... . . • .. ................... . ....... 
Saybrook1 .............................. .. .. . ........ .. . 
Westbrooi.:, .. .... .................... , .... . .......... .. 

224 253 2'i 8 
190 106 1 1 
] 58 61 .. .. . . li 
102 98 2 2 
212 109 2 6 
353 210 21 7 
214 152 ........... . 
54 61 ...•... . •••• 

156 97 .. ... ..... . 
353 303 26 6 
190 179 4 7 
95 93 8 1 

-------- - -------------1-- ------
Total,......................... .......... .. .. . .. .... 2,301 1,712 86 43 

Wright's (rep.) plurality, 589. 
In 1908, Day's (rep.) plurality, 1,386. 
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 513

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT.

Andover,.. .
Bolton,
Columbia,..
Corentry, . .
Ellington,..
Hebron,. . . .
Mansfield, .
Somers, . . .
Stafford,...
Tolland,. . .
Union,
Vernon,....
Willington,

Total, .
Le
o
n
a
rd
,

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n
.

P
in
n
e
y
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t.

Je
w
e
tt
,

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n
.

B
a
ck
o
fe
n
,

S
o
c.
La
b
o
r.

S
ca
tt
e
ri
n
g
.

G
re
e
n
,

S
o
ci
a
lis
t.

53 87 1 1

50 42
82 58 1

158 152 5 2

187 126 20 3

124 53 2 1

234 78 1 7

148 108
321 463
77 121 4 5

40 27
761 725 158 18 25
123 19 2 1

2,370 2,009 188 42 26 2

Leonard's (rep.) plurality, 361.
In 1908, Higgins's ^ep.) plurality, 949,
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

~ ci ..: 
..J ~o tlO "' .9 f;l.O ~:== ... ..J .... 

Q) "' 
A 

THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT. 'tj .0 ~o "' .;-:0 ...... .,.;i ·.: 
:;; f;l l>-.o ~~ JL; .s § ij .... ..... 
1:1i::. Q) .:l Q) .cl .... 
0 Q) Q) 0 ~o oo ~ Q)~ p::A ... 0 Q) ... ~en .,.;i C,oo ~~ rn 

------------------ ------ ------------
Andover, ............... . ....... ........ ... . 
Bolton_., ....•...••.. ... ........... . ... . . . . . 
Colu.mola, ..........•...••.. . . .. ..••.... .... 
Co-.,entry, ............•. .. ....•........••... 
Ellington, .. ............ ....... . . ..... ..... . 
Hebron,.. . ........ . • •..... . ... . . .. . . .... 
?tlo.nslield, . •..•... . ... . ...... . . . .... .. •.. . . 
Somers, .••............ .. .. .. . ..... . . . .... 

tafford, ........ .. ..... ...•... . ......•. . 1 •• 

Tolland, • ........ . ....... ......... . .... •... 
Union, .. .. ..... ..........• ... ..... .. ....... 
Vernon, .•. . . .. ................ .. ..... ... . .. 
Willington, ............................... . 

53 WI...... 1 1 ..... . 
50 42 ..... . ... .. ..... ....... . 
82 58 1 ................. . 

158 152 . • • . . . 5 .. ... . · 2 
187 126 20 3 ....... ... . . 
124 53 2 1 .. . . . . 
234 78 1 7 ... ...... .. . 
148 108 ..... . ...... . .•....•.... 
3~1 463 •.• . . . .•..•.••••••••••.• 

77 121 4 5 .......... . 
46 27 ............•.•......... 

761 725 158 l9 25 . .... . 
123 19 2 1 .... . ...... . 

--------- ---------1--- --- - ------
Total, ...... .. ... ...... .. . .... .. ..... .. 2,870 2,009 

Leonard's (rep.) r,Jnral{ty, 861. 
In 1008, Higgins s ~rep.) plurality, 949. 
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5M VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

VOTE FOE BEPEESENTATIVES IN GENEEAL
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBEE 8, 1910.

HARTFORD COUNTY.

Avon —
Fred C. Hydel, r., 152

John W. Le Geyt, d-, 91

Berlin —
Claude W. Stevens, r., 209
John F. Geoghegan, d., 201
Henry S. Morse, soc, 21

Bloomfield —
Howard J. Bloomer, r., 162
Edmund E. Case, d., 176

Bristol —
Howard N. Wilcox, r., 1007
Marvin D. Edgerton, r-, 965
Samuel S. Catlin, d., 903
William C. Holden, d., 912
Theodore L. Thomas, soc, 79
Henry A. Loomis, soc., 78
Raymond Hill, pro., 53
Howard Landon, pro., 51

Burlington—
K. Herman Wollmann, r-, 96
Elliott Alderman, d., 74

Canton —
Munroe E. Mitchell, d., 361
Emerson R. Lewis, r., 236
East Gran by—
George E. Bidwell, r., 99
Harlow T. Drew, d., 88

East Hartford —
Edward E. King, r., 668
Andrew S. Bidwell, r., 647
Harry A. Treadwell, d., 551
Edward Handel, d., 557
George W. Smith, soc, 81
Samuel G. Harrison, soc, 79
Archie J. Evans, pro., 9
Monroe J. Brewer, pro., 6

East Windsor —
Andrew Steele, r., 307
Harry A. Woodford, r., 269
Samuel J. Allen, d., 224
Aaron Smith, d., 217

Enfield —
Thomas G. Alcorn, r., 803
George Simpson, Jr., r., 765
Thomas Savage, d., 450
Francis T. Carey, d., 474
Horace L. Abbe, pro., 17
Henry J. Bridge, pro., 16

Farmington —
Charles N. Lee, r., 310
George E. Taft, r., 349
Harry C. Ney, d., 3°9
Andrew Slater, d., 331

Glastonbury —
William H. Carrier, r., 382
Arthur E. Bidwell, d., 385
John E. Outtrim, r., 359
Louis C. Tryon, d., 341

Granby —
Milo C. Griffin, r., 197
Edward B. Goddard, r., 194
George O. Beach, d., 96
James C. Peck, d., 63

Hartford —
Normand F. Allen, r-, 6472
John F. Forward, r., 6438
John W. Nolan, d., 6474
Frederick G. Eberle, d., 6516
Sheridan A. Morse, soc, 731
D. D. Austin, soc, 715
Truman J. Spencer, pro-, 126
Carl M. Ahlberg, pro., 127
Frederick Lechner, s. I., 133
Frank Warounig.j. 137
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514 VOTE FOR :KEPRESENTATIVES. 

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES IN GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBER 8, 1910. 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon-
Fred C. Hydel, r., 152 
John W. Le Geyt, d-, 91 

Berlin-
Claude W. Stevens, r., 29() 
John F. Geoghegan, d., 201 
Henry S. Morse, soc., 21 

Bloomfield -
Howard J. Bloomer, r., 162 
Edmund E. Case, d., 176 

Bristol-
Howard N. Wilcox, r., 1007 
Marvin D. Edgerton, r-, g65 
Samuel S. Catlin, d., 903 
William C. Holden, d., 912 
Theodore L. Thomas, soc., 79 
Henry A. Loomis, soc., 78 
Raymond Hill, pro., 53 
Howard Landon, pro., 51 

Burlincton -
K. Herman Wollmann, r-, g6 
Elliott Alderman, d., 74 

Canton-
Munroe E. Mitchell, d., 361 
Emerson R. Lewis, r., 236 

East Granby-
George E. Bidwell, r., 99 
Harlow T. Drew, d., 88 

East Hartford -
Edward E. King, r., ti68 
Andrew S. Bidwell, r., 647 
Harry A. Treadwell, d., 551 
Edward Handel, d., 557 
George W. Smith, soc., 81 
Samuel G. Harrison, soc., 79 
Archie J. Evans, pro., 9 
Monroe J. Brewer, pro., 6 

Digitize by · 

East Windsor -
Andrew Steele, r., 307 
Harry A. Woodford, r., 269 
Samuel J. Allen, d., 224 
Aaron Smith, d., 217 

Enfield-
Thomas G. Alcorn, r., 8o3 
George Simpson, Jr., r., 765 
Thomas Savage, d., 450 
Francis T. Carey, d., 474 
Horace L. Abbe, pro., 17 
Henry J. Bridge, pro., 16 

Farmington -
Charles N. Lee, r., 310 
George E. Taft, r., 349 
Harry C. Ney, d., 30() 
Andrew Slater, d., 331 

Glastonbury -
William H. Carrier, r., 382 
Arthur E. Bidwell, d., 385 
John E. Outtrim, r., 359 
Louis C. Tryon, d., 341 

Granby-
Milo C. Griffin, r., 197 
Edward B. Goddard, r., 194 
George 0. Beach, d., 
James C. Peck, d., 

g6 
63 

Hartford-
Normand F. Allen, r., 6472 
John F. Forward, r., 6438 
John W. Nolan, d., 6474 
Frederick G. Eberle, d., 6516 
Sheridan A. Morse, soc., 731 
D. D. Austin, soc., 715 
Truman J. Spencer, pro-, 126 
Carl M. Ahlberg, pro., 127 
Frederick Lechner, s. l., 
Frank Warounig,s. l. 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. sis

Hartland —
Wilbur S. Miller, r., 52
Edward, E. Emmons, r., 39
Edward A. Gaylord, d., 59
Carl F. Schenetsky, d-, 45

Manchester —
William S. Hyde, r., 878
Aaron Johnson, r., 857
John R. Hayes, d., 478
Robert M. Reid, d., 496
Ernest Busch, soc, 213
Matthew M. Moriarty, s-, 213
Wm. G. McCormick, p., 154
Edmund Freeman, pro., 151

Marlborough —
Herman Dennler, r., 22
Frank A. Myers, d., 47
W. C. Robinson, soc, 5

New Britain —
Frederick W. Miner, r., 2238
Joseph Towers, r., 2274
Thomas H. Brady, d., 2154
F'nk M. Zimmerman, d.

,

2213
Robert J. Hubert, soc., 247
Lorenz Kopf, soc, 240
Buell B. Bassette, pro., 60

James M. Relyea, pro., 61

Newington —
Joshua Belden, r., 117
Walter L. Morgan, d., 113

Plainville —
Charles H. Color, r., 282
Meritt O. Ryder, d., 280
Roswell G. Hart, soc, 26
Frank S. Neal, 1

John Devine, I

Rocky Hill—
George B. Chandler, r., 159
Monroe W. Crane, d., 67
Jason A. Robbins, I

Simsbury —
Joseph R. Ensign, r., 276
Frederick C. Hoskins, r., 317

Herbert S. Case, d., 136
Joseph W. Holcomb, d., 123

Southington —

Alexander F. Carey, r., 83s
Augustine M. Lewis, r., 440
Emery W. Doolittle, d-, 577
Almond J. Cutting, pro., 38
Henry M. Cowles, pro., 19

South Windsor —
'Lucius J. Grant, d., 148
Ralph M. Grant, r., 130
William M. Foster, pro., 3

Richard Neiderwerfer, soc. 3

Suffield—
Charles L. Spencer, r., d., 543
Joseph Barr, r., 35°
George L. Warner, d., 19S
Benjamin Sheldon, pro., 8

Ira F. Corbin, pro., 8

West Hartford —

Albert V. W. Sherman, r., 381
F. H. Stadtmueller, d., 324

Wethersfield —
Wallace T. Fenn, r., 287

James M. Woodhouse, r., 302
Frederick W. Warner, d., 146

J. Dickenson Adams, d., 131

Windsor —
Henry A. Huntington, r-, 327
Hestes W. Alford, r., 306

John H. Garvan d., 283
Fred'k M. Lanphear, d., 249
C. G. Monsell, soc, 3°
Wm. W. Holcomb, soc, 29
George B. Ashwill, pro., 6

Alfred G. Odell, pro., 7

Windsor Locks —
Matthew P. Kelly, d., 346
Herbert R. Coffin, r., 251

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. SIS 

Hartland- Herbert S. Case, d., 136 
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516 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

NEW HAVEN COUNTY.
Ansonia
Arthur McOrmond, r.

,

1132
Milton C

. Isbell, r.
,

IIO2
Lester T. Carde, d., Io72
Thomas F. Williams, d., 1083
Dennis W. Hayes, soc., 146
John Lang, soc., I49
Scattering,

Beacon Falls –
Charles C

. Tifft, Sr., r.
,

8
1

Theo. F. Schmitz, Jr., d., 58
7

Bethany
Arthur H

. Doolittle, d., 6
5

Thomas Horsfall, r.
,

36

Branford –

S
.
V
. Osborn, r.
,

481
M. P. Rice, d., 456

F. E. Smith, r.
,

42I

I. T
. Linsley, d., 396

Cheshire-
George W. Keeler, r.

,

236
Henry E

. Terrell, r.
,

212
Miles E. Payne, d., I40
Frank O

.

Ives, d., I68

Derby –
James M. Clifford, r.

,

459
Edward P. Tracy, d., 831
Seymour W. Earl, soc., 82
Thomas Horan, soc., 87
Edwin Hallock, r.

,

528
Joseph Colwell, d., 815

East Haven –
Samuel R

. Chidsey, r.
,

152
Eugene S
. Thompson, d., 106

Guilford –
Otis J. Range, r.
,

346
Ralph D
. Bartlett, r.
,

240
Alfred H. Seifert, d., 138
Frank M. White, d., 298
Charles B

. Watrous, pro., 1
8

William C
. Bishop, pro., 23

Hamden -
Willis M. Cook, r.

,

3O3
Samuel A. Flight, r.

,

336
Burton D

. Potter, d., 358
Friend J. Peck, d., 342

Madison –
Edward A

. Chittenden, r.
,

177
Webster D

. Whedon, d., 76
Wilbur W. Pardee, pro., 5

Meriden –
Daniel J. Donovan, r.

,

2849
Christian F. Fox, r.

,

2756
Charles H. Cheeney, d., 2414
William M. Luby, d., 2463
James B

. Hill, soc., 394
Albert Rooke, soc., 372
James P

. Hayes, pro., 6I
Henry B

. Todd, pro., 49

Middlebury –
William P

. Tyler, r.
,

90
John T. Basham, d., I

Milford -
Charles W. Evarts, r.
,

457
George S
. Clark, d., 448
John L. Merwin, r.
,

445
Robert C

. Stoddard, d., 426

Naugatuck
Walter E. Brown, r.

,

609
William H. Turten, r.

,

521
Seth D. Bingham, d., 769
Martin L. Caine, d., 671
John P. Gubbins, soc., 366
Frederick Fox, soc., 359

New Haven –
Frank S. Bishop, r.

,

8089
James D. Hart, r.

,

81.49
Hobart L. Hotchkiss, d

.,

9526
Frank Kenna, d., 95
Bror W. Loefstedt, soc., 1230
Xavie F. Kratz, soc., I235
Chas. G

. Sundberg, s.l., 248
Knute Jepson, s. l.

,

248
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

NEW HAVEN COUNTY. 

Ansonia-
Arthur McOrmond, r., 1132 
Milton C. Isbell, r., 1102 
Lester T. Carde, d., 1072 
Thomas F. Williams, d., 1083 
Dennis W. Hayes, soc., 146 
John Lang, soc., 149 
Scattering, 7 

Beacon Falls -
Charles C. Tifft, Sr., r., 81 
Theo. F. Schmitz, Jr., d., 58 

Bethany..;._ 
Arthur H. Doolittle, d., 65 
Thomas Horsfall, r., 36 

Branford-
S. V. Osborn, r., 481 
M. P. Rice, d., 456 
F. E. Smith, r., 421 
I. T. Linsley, d., 396 

Cheshire-
George W. Keeler, r., 236 
H enr,y. E. Terrell, r., 212 
Miles E. Payne, d., 140 
Frank 0. Ives, d., 168 

Derby-
James M. Clifford, r., 459 
Edward P. Tracy, d., 831 
Seymour W. Earl, soc., 82 
Thomas Horan, soc-, 87 
Edwin Hallock, r., 528 
Joseph Colwell, d., 815 

East Haven-
Samuel R. Chidsey, r., 152 
Eugene S. Thompson, d., 1o6 

Guilford-
Otis J. Range, r., 346 
Ralph D. Bartlett, r., 240 
Alfred H. Seifert, d., 138 
Frank M. White, d-, 298 
Charles B. Watrous, pro., 18 
William C. Bishop, pro., 23 

Hamden-
Willis M. Cook, r., 303 
Samuel A. Flight, r., . 336 
Burton D. Potter, d., 358 
Friend J. Peck, d., 342 

Madison-· 
Edward A. Chittenden, r., 177 
Webster D. Whedon, d., 76 
Wilbur W. Pardee, pro., S 

Meriden-
Daniel J. Donovan, r., 284-9 
Christian F. Fox, r., 2756 
Charles H. Cheeney, d., 2414 
William M. Luby, d·, 2463 
James B. Hill, soc., 394 
Albert Rooke, soc., 372 
James P. Hayes, pro., . 61 
Henry B. Todd, pro., . 49 

Middlebury -
William P. Tyler, r•, go 
John T. Basham, d., 1 

Milford-
Charles W. Evarts, r-, 457 
George S. Clark, d., 448 
John L. Merwin, r., 445 
Robert C. Stoddard, d., 4,26 

Naugatuck-
Walter E. Brown, r., 6)9 
William H. Turten, r., 521 
'Seth D. Bingham, d., 7(>g 
Martin L. Caine, d., 671 
John P. Gubbins, soc., 366 
Frederick Fox, soc., 359 

New Haven-
Frank S. Bishop, r., 8o8g 
James D. Hart, r., 8149 
Hobart L. Hotchkiss, d., 9526 
Frank Kenna, d., 954,8 
Bror W. Loefstedt, soc., 1230 
Xavie F. Kratz, soc•, 1235 
Chas. G. Sundberg, s. l., 248 
Knute Jepson, s. 1., 248 

Ori i al fr m 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 517

Arthur Tennant, pro., 99
Samuel Wilson, pro., 103

North Branford —

Samuel DeWitt Maltby, r., 96
William B. Place, d., 44

North Haven —
John H. Blakeslee, r.,
Isaac E. Mansfield, d.,

230
106

Orange —
Henry M. Clark, r., 742
Frederick C. Hyde, r., 732
Cyrus W. Tuttle, d., 938
Lewis H. Warner, d., 954
Eugene Treiber, soc, 97
Joseph Kratz, soc., 101

Wm. H. Moulthrop, pro., 29
J. W. Yoho, pro., 26

Oxford—
John B. Pope, d., 103
Wallace G. Tomlinson, r-, 96

Prospect —
Lavergne G. Clark, r-, 56
Frank R. Allen, d., 11

Seymour —
Thomas Wilson, r., 392
Edward C. Brown, d., 249

Southbury —
Edward A. Scoville, r., 150
John H. Cassidy, d., 100

Wallingf ord—
William H. Goddard, r-, 749
Cliarles Loucks, r., 741
Arthur A. Blakeslee, d., 739
John F. Downey, d., 734
Harry Oldfield, soc, 183
Martin F. Plunkett, soc, 238

Waterbury —
William E. Thorns, d., 4014
Walter E. Monagan, d-, 4081
George M. Chapman, r., 3572
George E. Sellew, r., 3550
Frank D. Ellis, soc, 913
John K. Werzinger, soc, 909
Frances C. Lamb, pro., 109
Samuel M. Butcher, pro., 112
Wolcott —

Wilfred V. Warner, r., 49
John R. S. Todd, d., 11

Woodbridge —
Jacob Beisiegel, r., 78
Charles P. Augur, d., 35
Robert J. Dickinson, pro., 3
H. H. Tomlinson, r., I
E. M. Augur, r-, I

NEW LONDON COUNTY.

Bozrah —
John F. Fields, d.,
Elijah S. Abel, r.,

Colchester —
Harry Elgart, r.,
Asa Brainard, r.,
Timothy F. Kelly, d.,
Guy B. Clark, d.,

East Lyme —
Charles E. Gates, r.,
Clifford E. Chapman, d.,
Ashley C. Hefflon, pro.,

Franklin —
in James H. Hyde, r., 63
86 Abial T. Browning, d., 42
F. I. Date, r-, I

208

199

"5
133

145

255
18

Griswold —
John B. Sweet, d., 323
Douglas P. Auclaire, r., 242

Groton —
Charles H. Smith, r., 492
Percy H. Morgan, r., 540
William A. Ashbey, d., 513
Edward E. Spicer, d., 528
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Arthur Tennant, pro., 
Samuel Wilson, pro., 

North Branford-

99 
103 

Samuel DeWitt Maltby, r., 96 
William B. Place, d., 44 

North Haven-
l ohn H. Blakeslee, r., 
Isaac E. Mansfield, d., 

Orange-

230 
1o6 

Henry M. Oark, r., 742 
Frederick C. Hyde, r., 732 
Cyrus W. Tuttle, d., 938 
Lewis H. Warner, d., 954 
Eugene Treiber, soc., 97 
Joseph Kratz, soc., 101 
Wm. H. Moulthrop, pro., 29 
J. W. Yoho, pro., 26 

Ozford-
J ohn B. Pope, d., 103 
Wallace G. Tomlinson, r•, g6 

Southbury-
Edward A. SuJVille, r., 150 
John H. Cassidy, d., 100 

Wallin1ford-
William H. Goddard, r•, 749 
Charles Loucks, r., 741 
Arthur A. Blakeslee, d., 739 
John F. Downey, d., 734 
Harry Oldfield, soc., 183 
Martin F. Plunkett, soc., 238 

Waterbury-
fVilliam E. Thoms, d., 4014 
Walter E. Monagan, d-, 4o81 
George M. Chapman, r., 3572 
George E. Sellew, r., 3550 
Frank D. Ellis, soc., 913 
John K. Werzinger, soc., 909 
Frances C. Lamb, pro., IC)(} 
Samuel M. Butcher, pro., 112 

Wolcott-
Wilfred V. Warner, r., 49 
John R.· S. Todd, d., II 

Prospect-
Lavergne G. Clark, r-• 
Frank R. Allen, d., 

56 Woodbrid1e -
n Jacob Beisiegel, r., 78 

Seymour-
Thomas Wilson, r., 
Edward C. Brown, d., 

392 
249 

Charles P. Augur, d., 35 
Robert J. Dickinson, pro., 3 
H. H. Tomlinson, r., I 
E. M. Augur, r-, I 

NEW LONDON COUNTY. 

Bozrah-
John F. Fields, d., III 
Elijah S. Abel, r., 86 

Colcheater -
Harry Elgart, r., 2o8 
Asa Brainard, r., 199 
Timothy F. Kelly, d., ns 
Guy B. Oark, d., 133 

East Lyme-
Charles E. Gates, r., 145 
Clifford E. Chapman, d., 255 
Ashley C. Hefllon, pro., 18 

Di itizec:I by 

Franklin-
James H. Hyde, r., 63 
Abial T. Browning, d., 42 
F. I. Date, r-, I 

Griswold-
John B. Sweet, d., 323 
Douglas P. Auclaire, r., 242 

Groton-
Charles H. Smith, r., 492 
Percy H. Morgan, r., 540 
William A. Ashbey, d.·, 513 
Edward E. S pie er, d., 528 

Ori inal fr m 
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5i8 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Warren G. Chapman, soc, 31
Robert Holiday, soc, 36
Irving E. Crouch, pro., 25
Elihue P. Fitch, pro., 23
John Latham, pro., 2

Lebanon —
George H. Hoxie, r., 119
Myron R. Abell, r., 120
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 26
Leverett A. Manwaring d., 25
Geo. H. Thomas, pro., 57
Andrew J. Park, pro., 23
Frank K. Noyes, I

Ledyard —
William I. Allyn, r., 88
Luther C. Gray, d., 61
Daniel E. Crouch, soc, 4
Joseph Holdridge, d., I
Lisbon —
Herman Learned, r., 76
Michael J. Connell, d., .73
Arthur E. Oddie, soc, 1

Lyme —
/. Warren Stark, r., 95
Harold H. Reynolds, r., 104
Charles M. Peck, d., 66
James M. Fowler, d., 73

Montville —
Frederick A. Johnson, d., 247
Dan D. Home, r., 219

New London—
Lucius E. Whiton, r., 1533
Lewis Crandall, r-, 1415
Cyrus G. Beckwith, d., 1425
Nathan Belcher, d., 1572
William A. Ames, pro., 36
Edwin C. Chipman, pro., 33

North Stonington —
Richard B. Wheeler, r., 152
Charles L. Stewart, r., 130
Frank H. Brown, d., 106
Wilfred H. Nye, d., 66

Norwich —
Frederick Dearing, d., 1952
John F. Craney, d., 1902
Albert J. Bailey, r., 1794
Henry W. Tibbits, r., 1750
Rudolph A. Krohn, soc, I7S
W. H. Wolverton, soc, 161
Robert McNeeley, pro., 90
S. Howard Mead, pro., 82
Scattering, 11

Old Lyme —

John H. Bradbury, r., 123
John H. Noble, d., 156

Preston —
Hollis H. Palmer, r., 139

James F. Thurston, r., 89
Walter McClimon, d., 162

Leander B. Hill, d., 95

Salem —
Ernest L. Latimer, r., 59
Gilbert H. Morgan, d., 19

Sprague—
Charles Headon, r., 147
John H. Brown, d., 203
Deidrich Truckman, soc, 15

Stonington —
Albert G. Martin, r., 606
William F. Broughton, r., 583
Joseph Wm. Chtsebro, d., 672
John R. Babcock, d., 667
William Duncan, soc, 119
Joseph Erkes, soc, 122

Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 33
John F. Noyes, pro., 39
Fritz Young, j. /., 29
John Weimer, j. 31

Voluntown —
Asarias Grenier, r., 80
Wm. H. Dawley, Jr., d., 68

Waterford —
Albert H. Lanphere, d., 312
Frank Howard, r., 193
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518 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Warren G. Chapman, soc., 31 
Robert Holiday, soc., 36 
Irving E. Crouch, pro., 25 
Elihue P. Fitch, pro., 23 
John Latham, pro., 2 

Lebanon-
George H. Hoxie, r., II9 
Myron R. Abell, r., 120 
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 26 
Leverett A. Manwaring d., 25 
Geo. H. Thomas, pro., 57 
Andrew J. Park, pro., 23 
Frank K. Noyes, I 

Ledyard-

Norwich-
Frede1-ick Dearing, d., 1952 
John F. Craney, d., 1902 
Albert J. Bailey, r., 1794 
Henry W. Tibbits, r., 1750 
Rudolph A. Krohn, soc., 175 
W. H. Wolverton, soc., 161 
Robert McN eeley, pro., 90 
S. Howard Mead, pro., 82 
Scattering, 1 I 

Old Lyme-
John H. Bradbury, r., 123 
John H. Noble, d., 156 

Preston-
William I. Allyn, r., 
Luther C. Gray, d., 
Daniel E. Crouch, soc., 
Joseph Holdridge, d., 

88 Hollis H. Palmer, r., 139 
61 James F. Thurston, r., 8g 
4 Walter M cClimon, d., 162 
1 Leander B. Hill, d., 95 

Lisbon-
Herman Learned, r., 
Michael J. Connell, d., 
Arthur E. Oddie, soc., 

Salem-
76 -Ernest L. Latimer, r., 
-73 Gilbert H. Morgan, d., 

59 
19 

Lyme-
J. Warren Stark, r., 
Harold H. Reynolds, r., 
Charles M. Peck, d., 
James M. Fowler, d., 

Montville-

I 

95 
104 
66 
73 

Frederick A. Johnson, d., 247 
Dan D. Home, r., 219 

New London-
Lucius E. Whiton, r., 1533 
Lewis Crandall, r•, 1415 
Cyrus G. Beckwith, d., 1425 
Nathan Belcher, d., 1572 
William A. Ames, pro., 36 
Edwin C. Chipman, pro., 33 

Sprague-
Charles Headon, r., 147 
John H. Brown, d., 203 
Deidrich Truckman, soc., 15 

Stonington -
Albert G. Martin, r., 6o6 
William F. Broughton, r., 583 
Joseph Wm. Chesebro, d., 672 ,! 
John R. Babcoek, d., (x)7 , .. \ 
William Duncan, soc., I 19 \ 
Joseph Erkes, soc., 122 
Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 33 
John F. Noyes, pro., 39 
Fritz Young, s. l., 29 
John Weimer, s. 1., 31 

Voluntown-
Azarias Grenier, r., 
Wm. H. Dawley, Jr., d., 

8o 
68 North Stonington -

Richard B. ~Vheeler, r., 
Charles L. Stewart, r., 
Frank H. Brown, d., 
Wilfred H. Nye, d., 

152 
130 Waterford-
rn6 Albert H. Lanphere, d., 312 
66 Frank Howard, r., 193 

Ori inal fr m 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 519

FAIRFIELD COUNTY.

Bethel —
John H. Reid, r., 411

Morris Britto, d., 212

Bridgeport —
Thomas Boudren, r., 5615

Ernest Ortlepp, r., 5709

William W. Bent, d., 6054
Joshua Meltzer, d., 6018

Clinton S. Coe, soc, 1948

David M. Lackie, soc, 1971
Jeremiah Holmes, pro., 299
Charles L. Beach, pro,, 133

Brookfield —
Roy C. Wildman, d., 128

John S. Thornhill, r., 79

Danbury—
Wilbur F. Tomlinson, r., 1770
Ira R. Wildman, r., 1637

Martin Gorman, d., 2079

Charles W. Murphy, d., 2032
Joseph Edlin, soc., 247

John J. Gore, soc., 272

Darien —
Chas. E. Williamson, r., 283
J. Charles Johnston, d., 160

Easton —
John H. Candee, d., 115

Frederick E. Silliman, r., 86

Fairfield —
Elmore S. Banks, r., 411
Fred'k E. Northrop, r., 380
Cassella V. Brothwell, d-, 320
William O. Burr, d., 347

Greenwich —
Percy D. Adams, r., 948
Walter M. Anderson, r., 927
Arthur H. Borland, d., 1249
Richard A. Elliott, d., 1212

Huntington —
Leroy E. Moulthrop. d., 559
Bennett N. Beard, d., 506

* First District, not returned.

J. Franklin Terew, r., 414

Warren C. Hubbell, r., 422
Charles C. Mottram, soc, 113
Robt. D. McElvany, soc, 107

Monroe —
Zalmon F. Purdy, r., 83

Stiles M. Clarke, d., 116

New Canaan —
Lewis Provost, r-, 287

Myron E. Crawford, d., 287
November 15.

Lewis Provost, r., 312
Myron E. Crawford, d., 358

New Fairfield —

Charles B. Hatch, r., 64
George M. Nevius, d., 60

E. H. Byrons, ind., 1

*Newtown —
Second District.

William C. Johnson, r., 97

Hobart H. Curtis, r., 101

Arthur J. Gallagher, d., 107
Edwin T. Hook, d., 183

Norwalk —
Henry Matheis, d., 1839

Carl A. Anderson, d., 1782
Marcellus R. Bennett, r., 1772
Mortimer M. Lee, r., 1740

Frederic H. Bedient, pro., 37
Albert N. Sherwood, pro., 38

Redding —
Edward M. Bradley, d., 247
Lester O. Peck, d., 189

Aaron H. Sanford, r., 123
Benjamin B. Banks, r., 95

Ridgefield —
William O. Seymour, r., 288
Samuel A. Coe, r., 273
Fred'k W. Olmstead, d., 223
Charles S. Nash, d., 215
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 5r9 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY. 

Bethel-
I ohn H. Reid, r., 411 
Morris Britto, d., 212 

Bridceport -
Thomas Boudren, r., 5615· 
Ernest Ortlepp, r., 5709 
William W. Bent, d., 6o54 
Joshua Meltzer, d., 6o18 
Clinton S. Coe, soc., 1948 
David M. Lackie, soc., 1971 
Jeremiah Holmes, pro., 299 
Charles L. Beach, pro., 133 

Brookfield -
Roy C. Wildman, d., 128 
John S. Thornhill, r., 79 

Danbury-
Wilbur F. Tomlinson, r., 1770 
Ira R. Wildman, r., 1637 
Martin Gorman, d., 2079 
Charles W. Murphy, d., 2032 
Joseph Edlin, soc., 247 
John J. Gore, soc., 272 

Darien-
Chas. E. Williamson, r., 283 
J. Charles Johnston, d., 16o 

Easton-
/ ohn H. Candee, d., us 
Frederick E. Silliman, r., 86 

Fairfield-
Elmore S. Banks, r., 4n 
Fred'k E. Northrop, r., 38o 
Cassella V. Brothwell, d·, 320 
William 0. Burr, d., 347 

Greenwich-
Percy D. Adams, r., 948 
Walter M. Anderson, r., 927 
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 1249 
Richard A. Elliott, d., 1212 

Huntington -

Di itiz by 

Leroy E. Moulthrop, d., 559 
Bennett N. Beard, d., 5o6 

• First District, not returned . 

J. Franklin Terew, 1~., 4q 
Warren C. Hubbell, r., 422 
Charles C. Mottram, soc., I 13 
Robt. D. McElvany, soc., 107 

Monroe-
Zalmon F. Purdy, r., 83 
Stiles M. Clarke, d., II6 

New Canaan-
Lewis Provost, r-, 287 
Myron E. Craw£ ord, d., 287 

November 15. 
Lewis Provost, r., 312 
Myron E. Crawford, d., 358 

New Fairfield -
Charles B. Hatch, r., 64 
George M. Nevius, d., 6o 
E. H. Byrons, ind., I 

*Newtown-
Second District. 

William C. I ohnson, r., 97 
Hobart H. Curtis, r., IOI 
Arthur J. Gallagher, d., 197 
Edwin T. Hook, d., 183 

Norwalk-
Henry Matheis, d., 1839 
Carl A. Anderson, d., 1782 
Marcellus R. Bennett, r., 1772 
Mortimer M. Lee, r., 17 40 
Frederic H. Bedient, pro., 37 
Albert N. Sherwood, pro., 38 

Redding-
Edward M. Bradley, d., 247 
Lester 0. Peck, d., 189 
Aaron H. Sanford, r., 123 
Benjamin B. Banks, r., 95 

Ridgefield -
William 0. Seymour, r., 288 
Samuel A. Coe, r., 273 
Fred'k ·w. Olmstead, d., 223 
Charles S. Nash, d., 215 
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520 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

February 28, 1911.
D. Frank Bedient, d., 165
Charles B. Northrop, r., no
Sherman —
James H. Stuart, r., 76
Fred G. Barlow, d., 41

Stamford —
Fred'k W. Huxford, r., 1805
Samuel Young, r., 1848
Albert Phillips, d., 1866
William T. Austin, d., 1792
Charles Sedlmayer, soc, 255
Leonard Sloat, soc, 249
Wm. N. Demarest, pro., 31
Arthur K. Lindsley, pro., 30
Stratford —
Charles H. Peck, r., 438
William H. Crawford, r., 471

Arden L. Judd, d., 4"
Julius Marcus, soc., 12

Trumbull —
John IV. French, r., 145
Joseph M. Tucker, d., 97
Beach Hill, r., I
Weston —
Geo. F. Sherwood, r., 123
George A. Sturges, d., 81
Francis H. Cote, I
Westport —
William H. Burr, r., 285
William J. Wood, d., 283

Wilton —
Theodore Olmstead, r., 156
Wm. K. J. Hubbell, d., 108
Eugene L. Richards, pro., 12

Ashford —
Thomas K. Fitts, d., 109
Nathan'l L. Knowlton, d., 103
Harlan P. Amidon, r., 48
Edwin M. Grant, r., 37
Stephen L. Case, 2
George Smith, 1

Andrew Smith, 1

Brooklyn —
Albert B. Webb, d., 171*
William H. Clewley. r., 114

Canterbury —
Charles S. Hyde, d., 106

John H. Cone, d., 79
Elmer E. Bennett, r., 90
Edward Baker, r., 84
Geo. W. Tillinghast, pro., 29
Frederick L. Hyde, pro-, 26
William Tilley, pop., I
Chaplin —
Charles S. Turner, r., 61

Frank W. Chappel, r., 40

WINDHAM COUNTY.
Eastford —
John M. Tatem, r.,
Lee Lyon, d.,

67

37

Hampton —
William H. Phillips, r., 94
William P. Spalding, d., 45

Killingly —
Frank P. Warren, d., 516
Edwin H. Keach, r., 471
Arnold P. Rich, r., 440
Clayton F. Wright, d., 424

Plainfield —
Urgele Lafrance, r., 377
Caleb T. Bishop, r., 361
Lawrence F. Kennedy, d., 242
Fred'k F. Lendewig, d., 245
Pomfret —
Charles 0. Thompson, r., 124
Willis Covell, r., 150
Merritt E. Gallup, d., 120
Horatio Sabin, d., 79
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February 28, 19n. 
D. Frank Bedient, d., 165 
Charles B. Northrop, r., 110 

Sherman-
! ames H. Stuart, r., 76 
Fred G. Barlow, d., 41 

Stamford­
Fred'k W. Hu~ford, r., 1895 
Samuel Young, r., · 1848 

. Albert Phillips, d., 1866 
William T. Austin, d., 1792 
Charles Sedlmayer, soc., 255 
Leonard Sloat, soc., 249 
Wm. N. Demarest, pro., 31 

Arden L. Judd, d., 4n 
Julius Marcus, soc., 12 

Trumbull-
John W. French, r., 145 
Joseph M. Tucker, d., 97 
Beach Hill, r., I 

Weston-
Geo. F. 'Sherwood, r., 123 
George A. Sturges, d., 81 
Francis H. Cote, I 

Westport-
William H. Burr, r., 285 
William J. Wood, d., 283 

Arthur K. Lindsley, pro., 30 Wilton _ 

Stratford- Theodore Olmstead, r., 156 
Charles H. Peck, r., 438 · Wm. K. J. Hubbell, d., 108 
William H. Crawford, r., 471 Eugene L. Richards, pro., 12 

WINDHAM COUNTY. 
Ashford-

Thomas K. Fitts, d., 109 
Nathan'l L. Knowlton, d., 103 
Harlan P. Amidon, r., ~ 
Ed win M. Grant, r., 37 
Stephen L. Case, 2 
George Smith, I 
Andrew Smith, I 

Jlrooklyn - ~ 
Albert B. Webb, d., 171 
William H. Clewley. r., I 14 

Canterbury -
Charles S. Hyde, d., 106 
John H. Cone, d., 79 
Elmer E. Bennett, r., . 90 
Edward Baker, r., 84, 
Geo. W. Tillinghast, pro., 29 
Frederick L. Hyde, pro•, 26 
William Tilley, pop., 1 

Chaplin-
Charles S. Turner, r., 61 

. Frank W. Chappel, r., 40 

Digitiz by 

Eastford-
John M. Tatem, r., 67 
Lee Lyon, d., 37 

Hampton-
William H. Phillips, r., 94 
William P. Spalding, d., 45 

Killingly-
. Frank P. Warren, d., 516 
Edwin H. Keach, r., 471 
Arnold P. Rich, r., 440 
Clayton F. Wright, d., 424 

Plainfield -
Urgele Lafrance, r., 377 
Caleb T. Bishop, r., 361 
Lawrence F. Kennedy, d., 242 
Fred'k F. Lendewig, d., 245 

Pomfret-
Charles 0. Thompson, r., 124 
Willis Covell, r., 150 
Merritt E. Gallup, d., 120 
Horatio Sabin, d., 79 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 52I

Putnam –
John F. Carpenter, r.

,

Hector Duvert, r
.,

George P
. Minor, d.,

Louis N
. Elliott, d.,

Burton E
. Leavitt, soc.,

Oscar Coman, soc.,
George Warren,

Scotland
Erasmus D

. Tracy, r.
,

E
.

Darwin Tracy, d.,
Gerald Waldo, ,

Frank Wood,
Clarence Perry,

Sterling
Amory J. Kebler, r.

,

Ezra A
. Gallup, d.,

Thompson
Charles J. Johnson, r.

,

Frank S
. Richmond, r.
,

Barkhamsted
Elbert L

. Bunnell, r.
,

Burton Tiffany, r.
,

Denis P
. Sullivan, d.,

Chester Hart, d,

Bethlehem –
D. Welton Thompson, d.,

E
. Irving Stone, r.
,

Bridgewater
Joseph A. Greer, r.

,

Albert B
. Mallett, d.,

Canaan -

J. Monroe Benjamin, d.,
Henry C
. Gaylord, r.
,

Colebrook
William P
. Lawrence, r.
,

Frederick W. Moore, r
.,

William E
. Willis, d.,

6

Lawrence Keegan, d., I30
517 Linus A

.

Logee, d
., IOI

54I

-

# windham—

2
7 Daniel P
. Dunn, d., 948

2
3 Guilford Smith, r.
,

87o

I Fred C
. Tilden, d., 823

George A. Bartlett, r.
,

790
Leonard H. Bristol, soc., 56

6
4 Hugh J. Carney, soc., 7o

2
1 John A. Conant, pro., 23

: Charles B
. Willard, pro., 34
I

Woodstock

145 Charles M
. Perrin, r.
,

I54
10% Winfield S

. Kenyon, r.
,

156
Cyrus W. Potter, d., 39
John M. Perrin, d., 33

282 Francis N. Harris, pro., 6

249 Albert H. Williams, pro.,

LITCHFIELD COUNTY.
Cornwall

95 Michael P
. Kennedy, d
.,

142

89 Charles W. Hart, r.
,

117

98 Richard Palmer, r
., I09

97 Frank V. A. Loucks, d., 87

7
3 Goshen

4
9 John M. Wadhams, r.
,

88

Morris A. Tuttle, r.
,

83
Roy F. Kimberly, d., 56

6
4 Fred S
. Johnson, d.
,

50

57 William N. Loft, pro., I

James E
. Stumpf, d., I

# Harwinton -
Morris C

. Webster, r.
,

80

Frank V
. Cable, r.
,

84

7
4 John B
. Colt, d., 4O

78 Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 37
38 Ira H. Thompson, pro., 5

36 Daniel S
. Watson, pro., 5Walker S
. Clingan, d.,
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Putnam- Lawrence Keegan, d., 130 
John F. Carpenter, r., 517 Linus A. Logee, d., IOI 

Hector Duvert, r., 541 
George P. Minor, d., 336 Windham-Louis N. Elliott, d., 28o 
Burton E. Leavitt, soc., 27 Daniel P. Dunn, d., 948 
Oscar Coman, soc., 23 Guill ord Smith, r., 870 
George Warren, I Fred C. Tilden, d., 823 

Scotland- George A. Bartlett, r., 790 
Leonard H. Bristol; -soc., 56 

Erasmus D. Tracy, r., 64 Hugh J. Carney, soc., 70 
E. Darwin Tracy, d., 21 John A. Conant, pro., 23 
Gerald Waldo, . I Charles B. Willard, pro., 34 Frank Wood, I 
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522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Kent —
Eugene W. Bull, d., 101

George M. Page, K, _ 89

Litchfield —
John T. Hubbard, r., 297
Francis M. Coe, r., 297
James T. Sedgwick, d., 341
John W. Ravenscroft, d., 316
Morris —
James M. Whittlesey, r., 74
George E. Emmons, d., 62

New Hartford —
Henry M. Gates, r., 211
Frank L. Stephens, d., 204
Luke H. Mason, d., 108
Ebenezer H. Rood, r., 88

New Milford —
Charles M. Beach, r., 364
John F. Plumb, r., 387
Charles N. Hall, d., 506
John S. Addis, d., 539
J. Nettleton, r., I
Arthur Hungerford, r., 1

Norfolk —
Arthur P. Atwood, r., 175
William A. Spaulding, r., 166
Michael Relihan, d., 154
Harry E. Stevens, d., 146

North Canaan —
Edward L. Roberts, d., 261
Edward D. Norton, r., 171

Plymouth —
Frederick A. Scott, r., 343
Frank Blakeslee, r., 294
W. N. Austin, d., 179
Constant J. Blum, d., 138
Z. Fuller Grannis, pro., 9
Arthur Beardsley, 11

Roxbury —
Nathan P. Beardsley, d. 79
Edward W. Preston, r., 59

Salisbury —
George H. Knight, r., 326
David Hatmaker, r., 305

George H. Clark, d., 274
Hezekiah Goodwin, d., 256

Sharon —
George S. Kirby, r., 309
Arthur W. Lamb, r., 250
Amile Devaux, d., 162

Thomaston —
Frank W. Etheridge, r., 347
James J. Morris, d., 251

Torrington —

John E. Griswold, r., 1095

John N. Brooks, r., 1091
Thomas A. Harty, d., 1136
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 1097
Robert Hochstein, soc, 314
Joseph Juif, soc, 326
Henry B. Barney, pro., 28

Ephraim Allen, pro., 24

Warren —
Austin R. Humphrey, r., 44
Leon A. Ohmen, d., 41

Washington —
Walter W. Branson, r., 205
George T. Sperry, r., 206

Arthur C. Titus," d., 139
George H. Couch, a., 118

Charles G. Fenn, pro., 4
William B. Hurlburt, pro., 3

Watertown —
Robert V. Magee, r., 284
Edwin T. Cruttenden, d., 196

Winchester —
Dwight B. Tiffany, r., 872
Frank D. Halle tt, r., 811

Ralph E. Alford, d., 760
Cornelius L. Maloney, d., 781
Harry G. Manchester, pro., 19
Frank W. Beach, pro., 15

Woodbury —
Edward S. Boyd, r., 318
Herbert S. Dormitzer, r., 172
Thomas L. Shea, d., 202

Scattering, 4

co 
,:::f" 
M 
co 
r-­
M 
M 
..0 

rl 
u 
:::i 

........ 
r-­
N 
a:, 
N 
........ 
+-' QJ 
QJ ..... 
C: O"l 
·O 

QJ 0 
..... O"l 
"CJ I 

C: "O 
ro a. 
.c. =1::1:,: 

• QJ ..... ,.,, 
"O :::i 
.c. 
........ ,.,, 
........ ,.,, 
•• QJ 
,.,, u 
a. u 
+-' ro 
+-' ........ 
.c. O"l 

L. 
0 ......... 
+-' ,.,, 

I- ::J 
::E: L. 
I.!:>+-' 

·r-1 
rl .c. 
a:, +-' .. ro 
a:, .c. 
a:, . 

~i 
I ........ 

m-...... 
a:, .. 

I Q_ 
a:, +-' 
N+-' 
a:, .c. 
N 

C: ........ 
0 

>.-o 
+-' QJ 
·r-1 N 
,.,, ·r-1 
L. +-' 
QJ ·r-1 
> O"l 

·r-l ·r-1 
C"O 
::) I 

QJ 
.......... 
..... O"l 
QJ 0 
C: 0 
L. I.!:> 
0 
u ' 

C: 
+-' ·r-1 
ro ro 

E 
"O 0 
QJ Cl 
+-' ro u 
L. ·r-1 
QJ ..... 
C: ..0 
QJ ::J 

I.!:> a.. 

522 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Kent-
Eugene fV. Bull, d., 
George M. Page, r., 

Litchfield -

IOI 
8g 

John T. Hubbard, r., 297 
Francis M. Coe, r., 297 
James T. Sedgwick, d., 34r 
John W. Ravenscroft, d., 3r6 

Morris-
] ames M. Whittlesey, r., 74 
George E. Emmons, d., 62 

New Hartford-
Henry M. Gates, r., 
Frank L. Stephens, d., 
Luke H. Mason, d., 
Ebenezer H. Rood, r., 

New Milford -
Charles M. Beach, r., 
John F. Plumb, r., 
Charles N. Hall, d., 
John 'S. Addis, d., 
J. Nettleton, r., 

211 
204 
108 
88 

I 

George H. Clark, d., 
Hezekiah Goodwin, d., 

Sharon-
George S. Kirby, r., 
Arthur W. Lamb, r., 
Amile Devaux, d., 

Thomaston-
Frank W. Etheridge, r., 
James J. Morris, d., 

Torrington -
John E. Griswold, r., 
John N. Brooks, r., 
Thomas A. Harty, d., 
Frederick G. Alldis, d., 
Robert Hochstein, soc., 
Joseph Jui£, soc., 
Henry B. Barney, pro., 
Ephraim Allen, pro., 

Warren-

347 
251 

1095 
1091 
1136 
1097 
314 
326 
28 
24 

Austin R. Humphrey, r., 44 
Leon A. Ohmen, d., 41 

Arthur Hungerford, r., I Washington -
Norfolk-

Arthur P. Atwood_. r.,- 175 
William A. Spaulding, r., 166 
Michael Relihan, d., 154 
Harry E. Stevens, d., 146 

North Canaan -
Edward L. Roberts, d., 261 
Edward D. Norton, r., 171 

Plymouth-
Frederick A. Scott, r., 
Frank Blakeslee, r., 
W. N. Austin, d., 
Constant J. Blum, d., 
Z. Fuller Grannis, pro., 
Arthur Beardsley, 

Roxbury-

343 
294 
179 
138 

9 
II 

Walter W. Bronson, r., 205 
George T. Sperry, r., 2o6 
Arthur C. Titus, d., 139 
George H. Couch, d., n8 
Charles G. Fenn, pro., 4 
William B. Hurlburt, pro., 3 

Watertown-
Robert V. Magee, r., 284 
Edwin T. Cruttenden, d., 196 

Winchester -
Dwight B. Tiffany, r., 872 
Frank D. Hallett, r., 81 I 
Ralph E. Alford, d., 760 
Cornelius L. Maloney, d., 781 
Harry G. Manchester, pro., 19 
Frank W. Beach, pro., 15 

Nathan P. Beardsley, d. 
Edward W. Preston, r., 

79 Woodbury -
59 Edward S. Boyd, r., 318 

Herbert S. Dormitzer, r., 172 Salisbury-
George H. Knight, r., 
David Hatmaker, r., 
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326 Thomas L. Shea, d., 202 

305 Scattering, 4 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 533

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.

Chatham —
Eugene R. Day, d.,
Arthur S. Bailey, d.,
William F. Quigg, r.,
Truman D. Childs, r.,

Joel A. Jones, soc,
Patrick Morrissey, soc,
Henry B. Brown, pro.,
D. Watson Watrous, pro

Chester —
Samuel R. Shatter, r.,
Frank L. Stimson, d.,

Clinton —

Edward A. Kelsey, r.,
Holcomb N. Jones, d.,

Cromwell —
Andrew E. Garde, r.,
Wilbur F. Ranney, d.,
Walter Fawthrop, r.,

Durham —

William P. Camp, r.,
Frank Arrigoni, r.,
Joseph Hooper, d.,
August W. Otte, d.,

East Haddam —
Harry W. Reynolds, r.,
Sidney S. Carter, r.,
Aimer F. Dickson, d.,
Daniel M. Burke, d.,

Essex —
Franklin M. Rose, r.,
John I. Hutchinson, r.,

Haddam —
Wilbert H. Gillette, r.,
William C. Knowles, r.,
Azariah Dickinson, d.,
Austin C. Burr, d.,

George Parmelee, r.,
Ira G. Bailey, r.,
George C. Russell, r.,

Killingworth —

Joseph Adametz. Jr.,
Henry D. Stevens, d.,

283

256
221

174
22

19
8
, 8 Middlefield— .

Charles P. Augur, r.,
Frank I. Miller, d.,

IS7
r44 Middletown —

52
63

33

153

67

108

1

Samuel Russell, Jr., r., 1426
Stephen B. Davis, r., 1248

Conrad G. Bacon, d., 12,15

Joseph M. Lucey, d., 1268

Harford C. Knowles, soc, 154
Henry Schneck, soc, 156

Wilbur A. Snow, pro., 10

Thomas E. Smith, pro., 9

Christian G. Heubner, s. I
., 17

Henry W. Sauermann, s- 1.
,

17

108 Old Saybrook —

109 Houston London, r.,
Frank S. Pratt, d.,97

92

148

105

Portland —

Joseph Dudley Clarke, r., 348

, V|
Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 331

108

100 Saybrook —

Mathewson W. Potter, r., 170
Fred'k L'Hommedieu, r., 157
Clayton A. Parmelee, d., 190
Daniel J. Kelley, d-,
John Tyler, r.,
Thomas M. Collins, pro.,

I™ Westbrook —

180 James E. Kelsey, d., 109

119 Percy C. Burdick, r., 83

221

286

294 203
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

:MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Chatham- George Parmelee, r., I 

Eugene R. Day, d., 283 Ira G. Bailey, r., I 

Arthur 'S. Bailey, d., 256 George C. Russell, r., I 

William F. Quigg, r., 221 
Killingworth -Truman D. Childs, r., 174 

Joel A. Jones, soc., 22 Joseph Adametz. Jr., r., 52 
Patrick Morrissey, soc., 19 Henry D. Stevens, d., 63 
Henry B. Brown, pro., 8 
D. Watson Watrous, pro., 8 Middlefield - . 

Chester- Charles P. Augur, r., 115 
Samuel R. Shailer, r., 157 

Frank I. Miller, d., 33 
Frank L. Stimson, d., 144 Middletown -

Clinton- Samuel Russell, Jr., r., 1426 
Edward A. Kelsey, r., 153 Stephen B. Davis, r., 1248 
Holcomb N. Jones, d., 67 Conrad G. Bacon, d., 1235 

Joseph M. Lucey, d., 1268 

Cromwell- Harford C. Knowles, soc., 154 
Henry Schneck, soc., 156 

Andrew E. Garde, r., rg8 Wilbur A. Snow, pro., IO 
Wilbur F. Ranney, d., 151 Thomas E. Smith, pro., 9 
Walter Fawthrop, r., i Christian G. Heubner, s. l., 17 

Henry W. Sauermann, s- l., 17 
Durham-

William P. Camp, r., 108 Old Saybrook -
Frank Arrigoni, r., IO() Houston Landon, r., 148 
Joseph Hooper, d., 97 Frank S. Pratt, d., 105 
August W. Otte, d., 92 

East Haddam -
Portland-

Joseph Dudley Clarke, r., 348 Harry W. Reynolds, r., 221 
Sidney S. Carter, r., 209 

Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 331 
Almer F. Dickson, d., I08 

Saybrook-Daniel M. Burke, d., 100 

Essex-
Mathewson W. Potter, r., 170 
Fred'k L' Hommedieu, r., 157 

Franklin M. Rose, r., 286 Clayton A. Parmelee, d., 199 
John I. Hutchinson, r., 294 Daniel J. Kelley, d-, 203 

John Tyler, r., I 

Haddam- Thomas M. Collins, pro., I 

Wilbert H. Gillette, r., 179 Westbrook-William C. Knowles, r., 230 
Asariah Dickinson, d., y&, lames E. Kelsey, d., IO() 
Austin C. Burr, d., 119 Percy C. Burdick, r., 83 
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